

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781 Resolution No. 84-49
of the
SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the Authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted to provide for the social, health, and economic well-being of its members, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has determined that a need exists for additional office space for the operation and administration of Tribal programs, and

WHEREAS, a Federally-owned mobile home located at the Cook Creek Hatchery Site is no longer required for use by the Bureau of Indian Affairs,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby requests the Secretary of Interior or his duly authorized representative to convey the aforementioned Federally-owned mobile home to the Squaxin Island Tribe for use in the operation and/or administration of Tribally operated programs, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That, upon conveyance of this mobile home to the Squaxin Island Tribe, the Tribe will assume all responsibility for the operation, repair and maintenance of the facility.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, Number $84-\cancel{49}$, was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 25th day of September, 1984, at which time a quorum was present, and passed by a vote of $\cancel{4}$ for, and against, with $\cancel{6}$ abstentions, and with the Chairman not voting.

David W. Whitener, Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

David Lopeman, Secretary

Evelyn Allen, Vice Chairperson